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{e) the steps taken so far in this regard?

The Minister of Labour and Employment (Shri D. Sanjivayya): (a)
Demands have been received for the appointment of a Wage Board for the leather industry.

(b) and (c), The wmatier is being examined in consultation with State
Governments.
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Firing in Lathitilla Area

- [ Shri Yashpal Singh:
"7 Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that Pakistan has handed over a nole to the Indian High Commission in HRawal-
pindi on the 12th May, 1%85 asking the Government of Indja to put am end to heavy firing in Lathitilia ares;
and

Extermal

(b) if go, the nature of reply sent to Pakistan, if any?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri S8waran Singh): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government have rejected the allegations as bascless.

Ministers' Absence from Delhi

25. Bhrl Yashpal Singh: Will the Minister of External Affalrs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it js a fact that none of the Minisers viz., Cabinet Minister, the Minister of State and the Deputy Minister, attached to his Ministry we present in the Capital for some time in the last week of May or the first week of June; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of External Afairs (Shri Swaran Singh): (a) The three Ministers were away from the Capital only during the first week of June.

(b} The tours were undertaken for consultations with certain Governments in Asia and Africa in connection with the Afro-Asian Conference due to be held in the last week of June,
1985,

Visit Abrond of Depuly Minister,
External Affairs

26. Shri P. C. Borooah: Wil the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

